FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Frank D. SMith Glenn Dawn Gas Coe
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
5560- Third Ave. 850 Third Avee.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Huntington, W.Va. : :
l = ; liarch 27th 19.90
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
(Not a coal area.) S
~nion District
ADDRESS
ok 0 oot County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 5 o 2 o 5
Well No.__1 K22 X8&
Exscemo Frank D.Smith Sorn

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby. , to

, and recorded onthe______ day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
o SEEEREEE T SR

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed ohly in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

8272629
2 r@(

Very truly yours,
Glenn Dawn Gas Company.

WELL OPERATOR

é\,&/ %/ i 550- Third Avenue,
C<3 %’% Address } STREET
T

\E:p, ﬁ% Well (gemo Huntinzton, W.Va.

_ ey onfromn 1 ’I/‘IQ/ZQZ3
BJA&zLZ/ A G et —

\ / STATE J
*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by th€ departfient of mines, Within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :

,@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-718
PermIT NUMBER

718



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ARCH J. ALEXANDER CHARLESTON

CHIEF

March 29, 1950

Mr. Frank D. Smith
550 Third Avenue
Huntington, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

On Februsry 23, 1950 we requested two
copies of the well log for Well No. 2 on the D. M. Williams
Farm, Union District, Wayne County for which permit WAY-681
was issued May 5, 1949. This information has not yet been
received and must advise that these data will have to be filed
within the next ten days in order to enable us to issue permit
for your Well No. 1 on the F . U, Smith Tract, Union District,
Wayne County, just received.

Very truly yours,

Adm(f(igzM istant

0IL AND».(%ﬁDIVIS 10N

lg;

HG:g

/
encl %

=
ces O, C. Allen, Inspector 3

&/

N
Dear Sir: '\.3/

Mr, Frank Smith is out of tow\f‘g;g%%ll return the
first of the coming week, We will mall report on
above well just as soon as he returns,

Yours very truly,

Vs Fichsgond, docty

11/10/2023



April 7, 1950

Glenn Dawn Gas Company
Q/olr.l’unkn.llith'
550 Third Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

Gentlemens:

fie wrotse you on ¥arch 29th for the
record of Well No. 2 on the D. Mo Hiiliams Farm, Union
District, Wayne County - permit WAY-681 issued May 5, 1949.
To date we have not received these date and your permit
for drilling Well No. 1 on the Frank D. Smith Tract, must
be withheld.

- Flease let us have two copies of the log
on the enclosed forms 0G=10 by return maile.

Very truly yours,

Administretive Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

KGig
enol

oct 0. Cy Allen, Inspector

11/10/2023



rmsion | Gl | B | e | peem | 4G [ P | men
Grey Shle. | Grey Soft 2810 3120
Brn Shle. Brown Sof't 3110 3200
WhiteShle. | White Soft 3200 3238

Brn Shale | Brown Soft 3238 3470 Gas 3260 |~ 3500
White-SRatd White Soft 3470 3475
= 11/10/2023
Date /C)} '19'\)8:S
APPROVED //ﬁ\/[{“ 24 / ~Owmer—

By. 477‘,/ ‘A~ =
v (Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

L L,L,\" i ((w ‘t’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
\ WELL RECORD

Permit No._Wa.57~7.18 0il or Gas Well_G&S8
SRS e (KIND!
Company_Glenn Dawn Gas Company : in Left in
adiress. Pe Oe BGx 414 Huntington, W. Va. Tubieg | Driling Well Packees
Parm _Fo Do Smith S,
: h Size
Location (wal:ers)—']'-ZLIII—BLQI(’.n 1C = = s Kind of Packer
Well No e slev. £
District. Union County____Wayne 13 Comb s}:oe
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 25 23 Size of 7
F, D, Smith Address 8% | 500 None-
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 6% 2040 2040 Depth set 204 —
6011 Pea Ridge Rd. paqressHuntington, W. Va.ss/ie
Drilling commenced _ Apri 1 1950 3 Pext. top
Drilling completed June 1850 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot 6=21=50 FromllS 7o 3475 Liners Used Perf. top.
with_Gelatin B" 3340 lbs, Perf.bottom
Open Flow 11 /10ths Water in 2 Inch — s e 25
___ /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. __No.Ft Date
Volume 497 M Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 300 lbs.__ 48 hrs. one
0il None bbls., 1st 24 hrs. S0A% VAR BNCHNIIDND AT o .
Fresh water___lOne feet. feet FEET. _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 1230 feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg‘n}tor Top Bottom gﬂvtv(::r g :‘Il’!tll& Remarks
Surface Soft 0] 18
Red Clay Red Soft 19 26
White Clay White Soft 26 35
Red Rock Red Sof't 35 83
White Clay White Soft 83 125
Sand White Soft 125 156
Red Rock Red Soft 156 204
Slate Grey Soft 204 214
Red Rock Red Sof't 214 307
WhiteSlateg White Soft 307 325
Red Rock Red Soft 325 335
BrokenSand Grey Soft 335 354
Red Rock Red Soft 354 405
Broken Sand Grey Soft 405 454
Sand White Soft 454 481
Slate Grey Soft 481 506
Sand White Soft 506 780
Slate Grey Soft 780 810
Slate-ShedlsGre Soft 810 832
Sand White Soft 832 1006
Blk Slate Blk Soft 1006 1148
Sand Grey Soft 1148 1167
Slate White Soft 1167 1233 Water 1270
Slat Send | White | Soft 1233 1586 Roln Delare ;
Slate Grey Sof't 1586 1608
Big Lime White Hard 1608 1809
KeenerSand| White Hard 1809 1853
Slate-ShedlsGrey Soft 1853 1872 AT
Big Injun §d White | Hard 1872 1932 il 27y
Slate-Shellls Brown Soft 1932 2409 PRS- P
Coffee Shale Brown | Soft | 2409 2434 /ST loaas0 1%410/2023
Berea Send | Grey | Hard 2434 2447 ST AT
Slate=Shells Brfown Soft 2447 2517 S M :
Blk Shale Blk Soft 2517 2589 et
Slate-Shellls Brown Soft 2589 2810 T

-y,

D }\( (Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No ﬂdf’ 7/ g .

Qil or Gas Well /

(KIND)
//.\ /4 -
{ / E CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/ é¢¢/ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company l&/mrd A U/ &7
Size
e e 3/%/5‘4‘—” 74«»4445;/ m
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm %ﬂd j /4414,04
13
Well No /' ' 10 Size of
Y, &
Districc__%’f)‘/ County ﬂ “/(/:71"“ 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
_ 5 3/16 3
Drilli leted Tot n—
rilling complete otal dept 5 Peet ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. o Perf-bhottom_._~ . -
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Vv T €L, Lop
: Pert bollomy =~ .
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in______ _Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names L o
Remarks: ?
'l ﬁ oJ ‘-';(J
: - = 5 : @'t\ P (’é
L1l , at 1740, & =
- / & MAISS0 T
Sy = A
/ = Wl = =)
:‘3 7 :j:
& %
" Q) e
g 5 <7, (L, ottt
’ 0[ Q q I 2

DATE

“TT1710/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Welil No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ' DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023



0!‘505.:' 10. : 1960

Glenn Dewn Gas Compeny
660 Third Avenue
Buntington, . Va.

Gentlement

Please send us two copies of the well log
for location Sos 1 on the Frank D Smith Traet, Union Distriet,
’i;;; County for which permit WAY-718 wes issued April 19,
19860,

fie would like to inolude this information

in the nni-tml report for 1980 and your prompt reply
will be apprecianted. Blanks are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Asgistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR

Gag
enel

eet Os ¢, Allen, Inspector

11/10/2023



{As of filing date. Compiete to 3
aecimal places.)

2.26Y

—2bo

_.34%

2864

9.0 Purson responsibie for this application.

Agency Use Onty

Jate fleceivea bv Jurs. Agency

- * e —
DepT- M. HES .
FERC-121
|
1.0 AP! weil number: S Ki
(If not avaiiable, ieave bilank. 14 digits.) ll 4 7 ﬁq O 7/ Z
2.0 Type of determination being sougnt | 8 /‘/
(Use the codes found on the front | E e P R
of this form.) | Section of NGPA __Caregory Coce
T e S
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | . S
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 3 L[.z g - ~F g
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of } &
aoplicant: (35 letters per line é l E [! Dﬁu N 6 &S (
maximum. |f code number not I Name . Seller Coge
available, leave biank.) :
Street
| “Hien Wy 25705
} City State 210 Coae
( ‘ |
5.0 Location of this weil: [Complete (a)
I _UNION
or (b).] 10
(a) For onshore wells } Field Name
(35 letters maximum for fielcd | ( - BE ] l
name.): | County State
|
Ib) For OCS wells: I N/
. = Z%Z&
Il Area Name / Block fumoer
{ Date of Lease: !
. | T20g TSN | (Sl V0] S | E
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Numoer H
(e} Name and identification numoer :
of this well: (35 letters and digits I E&jm / 7—H. £ /
maximum.) 1 5
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 ‘etters | ‘
maximum.) ! i
6.0 (a) Name and code numper of the | k
" purchaser: (35 letters and digits | —
maximum. |f code number not | é 'a/! ;
available, leave blank.) | Name 3uver Code
1
(b) Date of the contract: |
|
| Mo. DOay Y&
{c) Estimated annual production: lr
[ | 2® 00 MMt .
| — F
! i (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other ) Total of tal,
i | ($/MMBTU) 5 Prices {Indicate ‘b) ana ¢!
{ | (+) or (=)}
T
7.0 Contract price: | .
(As of filing date. Compiete to 3 1
decimat places.) | Z--ZAQ _-léa _7351:0 Z_ZA.#
3.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
1

Jate Recerved by FERC

were )l S . TH

AGCENT

el 2L A

Signature-

Date Appncation s Comoleted |

da .

Phane Numter

11/10/2023



'\]’ 1 n10Q
DATE: AUG 101981 BUYER-SELLER COD

PARTICIPANTS : e ’4
"WELL ‘OPERATOR: C_& T I L TR qugﬂ S’m;ﬂ. /V
" FIRST PURCHASER: Ty 0027 i Z

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division \;/17 ", s
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER o Lt

B Pl
N-6-2Y 10§.099:071 8

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO. _
1. FERC -121 .l Items not completed - Line No. i e

T Ageﬁc ‘ DQLYQ” S.ml*/'l

3. 1V-2 Well Permit “—

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat /

5. 1IV-35 Well Record _L Drilling / Deepening — S
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only R Was 0il Produced? — Ratia —
7. 1V-39 Annual Production A - yeary s e
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production i Days off line: = e

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? / : : -

10-17. IV Form 51 =52 -53 -546 - 55 —@— 57 - 58 Complete? A Affidavit Si‘gnfe::?"?:t

18-28. Other: Survey . Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations ey
Gas Analyses .

(5) Date commenced:"‘ = - éo Date completed b 2 - EO Deepened ST
(5) Production Depth: 3 HLO ".3__;30 (6

(5) Production Formation: (<] S,‘\
(5) Final Ope;n Flow: K 49 7MC'F -
(59~ Mfter Frak. 8. P, 300* 43 )‘\l‘éJ
(6) -Other Gas Test: g
|l'~l7’ L :
(7) Avg. Dally Gas from Annual Production: 265 =3. 1 med il
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90~day ending w/1-120 days/::eg.a md W
(8) Line Pre$5ure: . PSIG from Daily Reﬁor
(5)_ 0il Production: S From Completion Report T
10-17. Does’leas'e inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done NO

10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? 1

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatibh/l w3

eamgeen

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

2

d4as Determination Objected to By Whom?
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Ace you aware of eny other information which would tend co be inconsistent with the
iEymution wpecified above? Yes _ _ He %, . If yes, indicare the cype and source of tne
& irfzrmation

A.VIIDAVI‘I’

b M‘&AF" 5m_4:t , having been first sworn ucordlns to law, state that
L have caused t> oe male {gent sea Teh of those records herrinbefore indicated in the manner
Nepeir described,..hat the {nformacion contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of tne records end examinat.ons hereinbefore descrided. and to the best c¢f my infrrmaction,
knowleugc ard belief. the well for which-this covtiffcation is sought qualifies as & srripper well.

JIE Dsrett 3 L

STATE O #EST VIRSINIA,

o CA:.B_EU . 10 WIT:

tary Public in and for the stare and councy aforesaid.

d> certifyv that DQMM whose name {s signed ¢~ the writing ibove, bearing date
ta ) B day of _ZZ{&# g 19_£]. “es acknowledged che same befcre me, in wy councy aforesaid.
3iven under my hand end officisl seal this )8 devof _/NAY 98
: 7

Xy terw 2t uff.ce expires on the A day of E R . 193.g




o

s o ea SN\ ciad B iy e M O vy el . R

ﬂ
. off o 3%
wrg-ipy Wil
. Sy R TR I
L DY ¢
vo:uﬁv-swc
tiasisl Dm___-“._é:'_LL. e
' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
% well Ko, PN
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DI1SION ‘ T
API Vel S
No. 47 - O -8 Z{g i
State sunty (1. 244 : i
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM ' -5 .

i
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

Sl

vestoaren acest_DPARREI  Spn.T /P
ADDRESS —ma2) Rr bo&
| Hten WV 28705
vew cremaror GlEN [w N GAS (o LocaTIoR: Elevation ___G 00 e VL
ADDRESS 23 272 RIT Lo E vacershed __ )1 nn  [PRANGCH ___
Htsrn WV »$ pisc. ANIOM Comt-.»_w _ua 6Q¥&I_U CeT
GAS PURCHASER Q&: s upp ly Co Gas Purchase Contract o ¥ 83_‘__1
ADDRESS '6 8 ) : Meter Chart Cade L3 Ll il
— LAVAIETTE WV 2SS tace of Contract _____ 1 0-24-4Q
w * * x .* % * '21 i w % ” ] * o
Pgovide a complete uwentor; of the léase and production c‘qutmm used for the well fuer :ne previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has beem in production Incl e & corplete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanted recoverv techniques Jduring
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if mc_uuy.) .
0550 /N D/al//l/\lé- -LéF’IN HeolL pﬁcﬁglz_
23 e Y 25" ComB SHeZ - -
— 1 3 . £
gl 500 U M DEPTE
! . e, ";*&?0“15\“” 1y - : ] Y
List all records reasonably availsble teo you vhich conthin informacion relevent te 8 determ.nation -

of eligibility (including production records, 4O Tax Recowds snd royalty paymemt reeords) and
indicate the locatierr of sweh records: A L ; = e

Montrly STATE menTs From Gws-Supply e i
CoP/E'S o® Bve TaAxss . P |
Record oF AN RoyaiTies Paio

>

e ' 11/10/2023
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